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TENTH DAY
Thursday, 09th October, 2025

1. THE CHIEF MINISTER’S TROPHY(55)

Horse rated 60 and above
Distance - 2000 Meters.

ATrophy (Value Rs.30,000) Presented By Mysore Race Club Ltd.
Owner Trainer Jockey Total
Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs.

Winner the Trophy& 2,88,750 35,000 26,250 3,50,000

Second 1,44,375 17,500 13,125 1,75,000
Third 72,190 8,750 6,565 87,505
Fourth 36,095 4,375 3,280 43,750
Fifth 21,655 2,625 1,970 26,250
Sixth 14,435 1,750 1,310 17,495
Total 5,77,500 70,000 52,500 7,00,000

2. THE HOTEL R R R TROPHY(56)

Horse rated 40 to 65, Confined to Mysore based horses.
Distance - 1200 Meters.

ATrophy (Value Rs.30,000) Presented By Mr.G.Ravi Shanker

Owner Trainer Jockey Total
Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs.
Winner the Trophy& 2,37,185 28,750 21,565 2,87,500
Second 1,18,595 14,375 10,780 1,43,750
Third 59,295 7,190 5,390 71,875
Fourth 29,650 3,595 2,695 35,940
Fifth 17,790 2,155 1,615 21,560
Sixth 11,860 1,435 1,080 14,375

Total 4,74,375 57,500 43,125 5,75,000
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3. THE COORG PLATE(57)

Horse rated 40 to 65, 5 years old and over
Distance - 1100 Meters.

Owner Trainer Jockey Total

Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs.
Winner 2,37,185 28,750 21,565 2,87,500
Second 1,18,595 14,375 10,780 1,43,750
Third 59,295 7,190 5,390 71,875
Fourth 29,650 3,595 2,695 35,940
Fifth 17,790 2,155 1,615 21,560
Sixth 11,860 1,435 1,080 14,375
Total 4,74,375 57,500 43,125 5,75,000

4. THE GOOL & SOLI POONAWALLA MEMORIAL
TROPHY(58)

For Maiden Indian horses 3 years old only.
Distance - 1400 Meters.
WEIGHT- Colts and Geldings : 56 kgs.

Fillies : 54.5kgs
ATrophy (Value Rs.50,000) Presented By Mr.Z.S.Poonawalla,
Owner Trainer Jockey Total
Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs.

Winner the Trophy& 4,33,125 52,500 39,375 5,25,000

Second 2,16,565 26,250 19,690 2,62,505
Third 1,08,280 13,125 9,845 1,31,250
Fourth 54,140 6,565 4,920 65,625
Fifth 32,485 3,935 2,950 39,370
Sixth 21,655 2,625 1,970 26,250
Total 8,66,250 1,05,000 78,750  10,50,000
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5. THE NAINITAL PLATE(59)

Horse rated 20 to 45
Distance - 1600 Meters.

Winner
Second
Third
Fourth
Fifth
Sixth
Total

Owner
Rs.
1,85,625
92,815
46,405
23,205
13,920
9,280
3,71,250

Trainer
Rs.
22,500
11,250
5,625
2,815
1,685
1,125
45,000

Jockey
Rs.
16,875
8,435
4,220
2,110
1,265
845
33,750

6. THE DUPONT PLATE(60)

Horse rated 20 to 45, 5 years old and over ,
Confined to Mysore based horses.
Distance - 1200 Meters.

Winner
Second
Third
Fourth
Fifth
Sixth
Total

Owner
Rs.
1,85,625
92,815
46,405
23,205
13,920
9,280
3,71,250

Trainer
Rs.
22,500
11,250
5,625
2,815
1,685
1,125
45,000

Jockey
Rs.
16,875
8,435
4,220
2,110
1,265
845
33,750

Entries close at 10:30 AM on Sunday, 5th October
Handicaps will be published by 05:00 PM on Sunday, 5th October
Scratchings at 10:30 AM on Monday, 6th October
Declaration at 10:30 AM on Tuesday, 7th October
Revised Ratings by 05:00 PM on Saturday, 11th October

Total Stakes
Cummulative
Trainers

Cummulative

Rs. 31,35,000
Rs. 3,46,00,625
Rs.  3,80,000
Rs. 30,42,500

Value of cups Rs.
Cummulative Rs.
Jockeys Rs.
Cummulative Rs.

Total

Rs.
2,25,000
1,12,500
56,250
28,130
16,870
11,250
4,50,000

Total

Rs.
2,25,000
1,12,500
56,250
28,130
16,870
11,250
4,50,000

1,10,000
10,15,000
2,85,000
22,81,875
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