TENTH DAY Thursday, 09th October, 2025

1. THE CHIEF MINISTER'S TROPHY(55)

Horse rated 60 and above **Distance - 2000 Meters.**

A Trophy (Value Rs.30,000) Presented By Mysore Race Club Ltd. Trainer Owner Jockey Total Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs. Winner the Trophy & 2,88,750 35,000 26,250 3,50,000 Second 1,44,375 1,75,000 17,500 13,125 8,750 87,505 Third 72.190 6,565 43,750 Fourth 36,095 4,375 3,280 26,250 Fifth 21,655 2,625 1,970 Sixth 14,435 1,750 1,310 17,495 7,00,000 Total 5,77,500 70,000 52,500

2. THE HOTEL R R R TROPHY(56)

Horse rated 40 to 65, Confined to Mysore based horses. Distance - 1200 Meters.

A Trophy (Value Rs.30,000) Presented By Mr.G.Ravi Shanker Trainer Jockey Owner Total Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs. Winner the Trophy& 2,37,185 28,750 2,87,500 21,565 Second 1,18,595 14,375 10,780 1,43,750 Third 59,295 7,190 5,390 71,875 3,595 35,940 Fourth 29,650 2.695 Fifth 21,560 17,790 2,155 1,615 Sixth 11,860 1,435 1,080 14,375 Total 4,74,375 57.500 43.125 5,75,000 61

3. THE COORG PLATE(57)

Horse rated 40 to 65, 5 years old and over

Distance - 1100 Meters.

	Owner Rs.	Trainer Rs.	Jockey Rs.	Total Rs.
Winner	2,37,185	28,750	21,565	2,87,500
Second	1,18,595	14,375	10,780	1,43,750
Third	59,295	7,190	5,390	71,875
Fourth	29,650	3,595	2,695	35,940
Fifth	17,790	2,155	1,615	21,560
Sixth	11,860	1,435	1,080	14,375
Total	4,74,375	57,500	43,125	5,75,000

4. THE GOOL & SOLI POONAWALLA MEMORIAL TROPHY(58)

For Maiden Indian horses 3 years old only.

Distance - 1400 Meters.

WEIGHT - Colts and Geldings : 56 kgs.

Fillies : 54.5 kgs

A Trophy (Value Rs.50,000) Presented By Mr.Z.S.Poonawalla,

	Owner Rs.	Trainer Rs.	Jockey Rs.	Total Rs.
Winner the Trophy&	4,33,125	52,500	39,375	5,25,000
Second	2,16,565	26,250	19,690	2,62,505
Third	1,08,280	13,125	9,845	1,31,250
Fourth	54,140	6,565	4,920	65,625
Fifth	32,485	3,935	2,950	39,370
Sixth	21,655	2,625	1,970	26,250
Total	8,66,250	1,05,000	78,750	10,50,000

NOTES

5. THE NAINITAL PLATE(59)

Horse rated 20 to 45

Distance - 1600 Meters.

	Owner	Trainer	Jockey	Total
	Rs.	Rs.	Rs.	Rs.
Winner	1,85,625	22,500	16,875	2,25,000
Second	92,815	11,250	8,435	1,12,500
Third	46,405	5,625	4,220	56,250
Fourth	23,205	2,815	2,110	28,130
Fifth	13,920	1,685	1,265	16,870
Sixth	9,280	1,125	845	11,250
Total	3,71,250	45,000	33,750	4,50,000

6. THE DUPONT PLATE(60)

Horse rated 20 to 45, 5 years old and over,

Confined to Mysore based horses.

Distance - 1200 Meters.

Owner	Trainer	Jockey	Total
Rs.	Rs.	Rs.	Rs.
1,85,625	22,500	16,875	2,25,000
92,815	11,250	8,435	1,12,500
46,405	5,625	4,220	56,250
23,205	2,815	2,110	28,130
13,920	1,685	1,265	16,870
9,280	1,125	845	11,250
3,71,250	45,000	33,750	4,50,000
	Rs. 1,85,625 92,815 46,405 23,205 13,920 9,280	Rs. Rs. 1,85,625 22,500 92,815 11,250 46,405 5,625 23,205 2,815 13,920 1,685 9,280 1,125	Rs. Rs. Rs. 1,85,625 22,500 16,875 92,815 11,250 8,435 46,405 5,625 4,220 23,205 2,815 2,110 13,920 1,685 1,265 9,280 1,125 845

Entries close at 10:30 AM on Sunday, 5th October Handicaps will be published by 05:00 PM on Sunday, 5th October Scratchings at 10:30 AM on Monday, 6th October Declaration at 10:30 AM on Tuesday, 7th October Revised Ratings by 05:00 PM on Saturday, 11th October

Total Stakes	Rs.	31,35,000	Value of cups	Rs.	1,10,000
Cummulative	Rs.	3,46,00,625	Cummulative	Rs.	10,15,000
Trainers	Rs.	3,80,000	Jockeys	Rs.	2,85,000
Cummulative	Rs.	30.42.500	Cummulative	Rs.	22.81.875